ENGINEERING DATA SHEET
XA
RELAY - NONLATCH AC COIL
2 PDT, 5 AMP
APPLICATION NOTES:
001
007
APPLICABLE SOCKET:

[4] Refer to MIL-R-83536 for details.
[5] 500 VRMS with silicone rubber gasket compressed, 250 VRMS all other conditions.
NUMBERING SYSTEM
                                                     XA  A   1   F
   Basic series designation__________________________|   |   |   |
   1-Mounting Style (A,D,G or J)_________________________|   |   |
   2-Terminal Types (1,2,4 or 7)_____________________________|   |
   3-Coil Voltage, see coil characteristics (F,J,K)______________|
MOUNTING STYLES
Date of issue:  01/07 - 67 - Page 3 of 4
10.41 MAX
18.29 MAX
8.13
26.97
27.38
.64
3.38
3.58
7.92
32.51 MAX
20.57
MAX
10.41
MAX
18.29 MAX
3.58
TYP
26.97
20.57
MAX
3.96
.64
3.38
TYP
7.92
32.51
MAX
27.38
10.41 MAX
18.29 MAX
20.57
MAX
9.53
12.70
5.69
MAX
20.57
18.29 MAX
.81
2 PLACES
#4-40 UNC-2A
MAX
STUD
10.41
A
D
J
G
TERMINAL TYPES XA
1. This end of the pin will lie within a circular tolerance zone; the diameter of which will be 2.54 (8 places).
TOL: .XX ±.76; .XXX ±.25
Date of issue:  01/07 - 68 - Page 4 of 4
TERMINALS - TIN/LEAD
+-
+-
+-
Ø1.02
1.78
1.27
1.88  .13
.43  .03
POLARIZING PIN
5.08  .64